

CS No. 12345/16
Mohd. Shamim Malik Vs. Mohd. Shahid & Ors.

08.12.2016

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Mohd. Aslam, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.
Defendant no.3 in person.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.1 filed. Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought time for filing of reply, which is not opposed. Defendant no.3 paid previous cost of Rs.10,000/- through cheque to the counsel for plaintiff with assurance that the same will be honoured as and when presented.

Case is adjourned and renotify for 16.03.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/08.12.2016