

**CS No. 12345/16**

**Mohd. Shamim Malik vs Mohd. Shahid**

30.11.2021

Present : Sh. Diwan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Ashish Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant no. 1.

**Let LR's of deceased defendant no. 2 be served on  
filing of PF, RC on taking steps within 15 days from today for  
28.01.2022.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)  
ADJ-07 (WEST)/DELHI  
30.11.2021(k)