

Suit No.12345/16

Mohd. Shamim Malik Vs. Mohd. Shahid

18.01.2022

File taken up today on appearance of counsel on behalf of LR's of the deceased defendant no.2.

Proceedings through Cisco Webex Meeting.

Present: Counsel Sh. D.S. Chauhan for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Kamal Kumar for LR's of deceased defendant no.2.

Put up for further proceedings on 25/04/2022. The date already fixed i.e. 28/01/2022 stands cancelled.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
18.01.2022