

Suit No. 12345/16
Mohd. Shamim Malik Vs. Mohd. Shahid & Ors.

27.03.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Ashish Bhardwaj for the defendant no.1.

Counsel Sh. S. Nasir for LR's of the deceased
defendant no.2.

Defendant no.3 in person.

Be awaited for the plaintiff at 11:30 am.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
27.03.2023

At 11:30 am.

Present: Counsel Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants no.1 and 2.

Defendant no.3 in person.

Adjournment sought by the parties for filing affidavits
with regard to admission & denial of the documents.

In view of this, put up for admission & denial of
documents and framing of issues for 24/04/2023.

Parties are directed to file affidavit regarding
admission & denial of documents.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
27.03.2023