

Suit No.12345/16
Mohd. Shamim Malik vs Mohd. Shahid

24.04.2023

Present : Ms. Rekha, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Proxy Counsel for the defendant
no.1.

Ms. Shelly Shukla, Proxy Counsel for the LRs of
deceased defendant no.2.

Affidavit with regard to Admission/Denial of
documents along with proposed issues filed on behalf of the
defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on
the ground that the affidavit with regard to Admission/Denial has
been prepared but the same could not be signed by the plaintiff as
the plaintiff is not well.

Allowed in the interest of justice.

**Put up for Admission/Denial of documents and also
for framing of issues on 15.05.2023.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
24.04.2023(k)