

Civ DJ No. 12345/16
Mohd. Shamim Malik Vs. Mohd. Shahid & Ors.

11.09.2023

File has been taken up today as 08/09/2023 (Friday) was declared to be a holiday vide Notification No.82/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 01/09/2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None.

Court Room of this Court has been changed from room no.156 to room no.307 w.e.f 31/08/2023.

Now to come up for **PE with connected counter claim bearing no.40/23 on 08/11/2023.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
11.09.2023