

Civ DJ No.123456/16
Mohd. Shamim Malik vs Mohd. Shahid & Ors.

08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Saifuddin, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no.1.

Ms. Shailey Shukla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no.2.

Defendant no.3 in person through Cisco Webex video
conferencing.

No PW is present.

Heard. Record perused.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 has been placed on
record. Copy supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsels for the defendant
no.1 and defendant no.2.

Now to come up for PE **on 20.03.2024.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/08.11.2023(k)