

CIV DJ No. 12345/16
Mohd. Shamim Malik Vs. Mohd. Shahid & Ors.

20.03.2024

Vide Transfer Order no. 10/D3/Gaz.-IA/DHC/2024 and dated 19.03.2024, the undersigned has been transferred with immediate effect.

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff/PW1 in person.
Sh. Dalip Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Ms. Shailey Shukla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Yasbir Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall file the affidavit in evidence of the plaintiff/PW1 in the Filing Section. A copy has been supplied to defendant no. 2. Let copies be also supplied to the other opposite counsels.

Now to come up for PE on **06.07.2024**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/20.03.2024 (R)