

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

06.07.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No. 460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Rekha, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.

1.

Mohd. Shoaib, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 3 in person.

Case is at the stage of PE.

It is informed that copy of evidence affidavit of PW has been supplied and Court copy has been filed online. Seeking time to file on record the hard copy of affidavit. It is also informed that PW-1 is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

Put up for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity on

31.08.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.07.2024