

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

31.08.2024

Present: Ms. Rekha, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no.

1.

Mohd. Shoaib, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Dalip Mishra, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3.

Case is at the stage of PE. Copy of evidence affidavit of PW-1 has been supplied, however, it is informed that PW-1 is not available due to bad health. Subject to filing of medical document, put up for purpose fixed on 19.10.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.08.2024