

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant no. 1.
Ms. Riya Khandelawal, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 connected through VC.
Sh. Dalip Mishra, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 connected through VC.

Case is at the stage of PE and PW-1 is present, however, he has not brought the original documents.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted for PE for 21.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.10.2024