

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

21.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with Id counsel Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan and Ms. Rekha.

Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Dalip Mishra (VC) and Ms. Priyanka Kashyap, Ld counsels for defendant no. 3.

PW-1 is examined in chief. Cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for cross-examination of said witness on **22.02.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/21.12.2024