

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. Naseem, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Mohd. Shohaib, Id counsel for defendant no.2 (VC).

None for remaining defendants.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, he is not present, even Id main counsel for defendant no.1 & 3 are not present.

Put up for PE, as last and final opportunity, on **17.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/05.04.2025