

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Bhardwaj (VC) and Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Ld
counsels for defendant no. 1.
None for remaining defendants.

In this matter, it was informed on behalf of parties that certain connected matters are pending between the parties in different district Courts. Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has filed the petition before Hon'ble Delhi High Court regarding the assignment of all these matters to one Court.

In view of above, matter be put up on 22.09.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.08.2025

At 11:35 AM

At this stage, Mohd. Shoaib, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 and Sh. Dalip Mishra, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 appeared (VC). They are informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.08.2025