

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Naseem, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Id proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Sh. Dalip Mishra, Id counsel for defendant no.3 (VC).

Perusal of record shows that matter has reached at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, PW-1 is not present, so matter be put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on next date of hearing. It is also informed on behalf of parties that vide order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, certain connected matters have been assigned to this Court.

Matter be put up on **15.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.09.2025

At this stage, Sh. Mohd. Umar, Id proxy counsel for defendant no.3 entered appearance. He is apprised of the next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.09.2025