

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Raghav Bansal, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1
with defendant no.1.
Sh. Nirbhay Saxena, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no.2.
None for defendant no.3.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that PW-1 is on his way to Court, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant no.1 on the ground that ld main counsel is not available due to death in near relation. Even ld main counsel for defendant no.2 is not present.

Put up for purpose fixed on 16.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.04.2026

At this stage, PW-1 is present. He is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.04.2026