

Civ DJ 12345/16

MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK Vs. MOHD. SHAHID

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith PW-1.

Sh. Madanlal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
alongwith defendant no.1.

Ms. Riya Khandelwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no.2 (VC).

None for LRs of defendant no.3.

Today, the matter is listed for the cross-examination of PW-1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks one opportunity to cross-examine the said witness on the ground that defendant no.1 has gone for Haj and he could not consult the defendant for the cross-examination. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff objects to the plea made on behalf of defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he will ensure the cross-examination of PW-1 on the next date of hearing. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for the cross-examination of PW-1 for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for cross-examination of PW-1 on
25.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.05.2026