

Counter Claim 40/23

MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. SHAMIM MALIK

25.07.2026

Present: Sh. Madanlal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant
alongwith counter claimant.

Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for counter
respondent alongwith counter respondent.

1. Parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement
between the parties. At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation to
explore the possibility of settlement for 04.08.2026 at 02:00 PM.

2.. To come up before this Court on 21.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.07.2026